CERTIFICATE

OF PUBLICATION

This is to certify that this official notice appeared in the Daily Commercial News on:

April 4, 2023

City of Brantford

181 Garden Ave, Brantford, ON N3S 0A7

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: New construction or pre-eng warehouse with office space.

To the above premises was substantially performed on: March 31, 2023

Date certificate signed: March 31, 2023

Name of owner: 2808688 Ontario Inc. o/a Tees'n'More

Address for service: 181 Garden Ave, Brantford, ON N3S 0A7

Name of contractor: Lanca Contracting Limited

Address for service: 5 - 35 Bury Court, Brantford, ON N3S 0A9

Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: Usman Chughtai, 2808688 Ontario Inc. o/a Tees'n'More, 181 Garden Ave, Brantford

ON N3S 0A7

Publication date: April 4, 2023

Form ID: <u>F9-46732</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-46732</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice